SUBMERGED  ARC  WIRE  |  MILD  STEEL
L61-EN-05/03/24
                                                                        2024-03-05 13:50:01
L61
TOP FEATURES
• Industry standard for submerged arc welding applications.
• A low carbon, medium manganese, low silicon general purpose submerged arc
wire.
• A good choice for a wide range of applications with single or multiple pass subarc
welding.
CLASSIFICATION
AWS A5.17 EM12K
EN ISO 14171-A S2Si
CHEMICAL COMPOSITION (WEIGHT %), TYPICAL, WIRE
C Mn Si
0.1 1.0 0.25
PACKAGING AND AVAILABLE SIZES
Wire diameter Packaging Weight Item number(mm) (kg)
1.6
SPOOL 25.0 FL61-16-25VCI
DRUM 250.0 FL61-16-250
DRUM 600.0 FL61-16-600AC
2.0
SPOOL 25.0 FL61-2-25VCI
REEL 300.0 FL61-2-300
DRUM 350.0 FL61-2-350
DRUM 500.0 FL61-2-500
DRUM 1000.0 FL61-2-1000
2.4
SPOOL 25.0 FL61-24-25VCI
DRUM 350.0 FL61-24-350
DRUM 400.0 FL61-24-400
DRUM 1000.0 FL61-24-1000
3.2
SPOOL 25.0 FL61-32-25VCI
SPOOL 100.0 FL61-32-100
REEL 300.0 FL61-32-300
DRUM 350.0 105506
DRUM 400.0 FL61-32-400
DRUM 600.0 FL61-32-600SF
4.0
SPOOL 25.0 FL61-4-25VCI
SPOOL 100.0 FL61-4-100, FL61-4-100E
REEL 300.0 FL61-4-300
DRUM 350.0 105438
DRUM 400.0 FL61-4-400
DRUM 600.0 FL61-4-600SF
COIL 1000.0 FL61-4-1T
DRUM 1000.0 FL61-4-1000
4.8 SPOOL 25.0 FL61-48-25VCI
SUBMERGED  ARC  WIRE  |  MILD  STEEL
L61-EN-05/03/24